
 17th Annual 
Mayo Clinic Update in Nephrology and Transplantation 
February 15-16, 2019 
Hilton Scottsdale Resort and Villas 

Course Program 

Friday, February 15, 2019   

6:30 a.m. Registration and Breakfast  

7:30 a.m. Introduction and Welcome 
Hatem Amer, MD, FASN, FAST 
Harini Chakkera, MD, MPH, FASN 
Nelson Leung, MD 

 

                                         Chairs: Harini Chakkera, MD, MPH, FASN; Suzanne M. Norby, MD 

7:45 a.m. What’s Hot and What’s Not in Dialysis 
Robert C. Albright, DO, FASN 

 

8:15 a.m. ESRD From ADPKD a Thing of the Past? 
Vicente E. Torres, MD, PhD 

 

8:45 a.m. Oncology Paging Nephrology!! 
Musab Hommos, MD 

 

9:15 a.m. Sex and the Nephrologist 
Andrea G. Kattah, MD 

 

9:45 a.m. Refreshment Break and Poster Presentations 

 Chairs: Hatem Amer, MD, FASN, FAST; Fernando G. Cosio, MD, FASN 

10:15 a.m. Glomerulonephritis: Identifying, 
Classifying, and Therapy 
Richard J. Glassock, MD 

 

11:15 a.m. IgA Glomerulonephritis: How I Treat in 
2019 
Fernando C. Fervenza, MD, PhD 

 

11:45 a.m. Lunch and Poster Presentations  

  



AFTERNOON SESSIONS 

                                         Chairs: Joseph Grande, MD, PhD; Maxwell L. Smith, MD 

1:00 p.m. CPC-Rx: Case-Based Pathology and Therapy 
Maxwell L. Smith, MD 
Joseph P. Grande, MD, PhD 
Fernando G. Cosio, MD, FASN 
Fernando C. Fervenza, MD, PhD 
Richard J. Glassock, MD 
Timothy S. Larson, MD 
 

CONCURRENT SESSIONS  

   

2:30  p.m. Bedside Ultrasonography for the 
Nephrologist: Hands-on Workshop – Part I 
Ziad M. Zoghby, MD, FACP 
James R. Gregoire, MD 
Kianoush B. Kashani, MD, FASN, FCCP 
Hiroshi Sekiguchi, MD 

 

4:00 p.m. Refreshment Break and Poster Presentations 

4:30 p.m. Bedside Ultrasonography for the 
Nephrologist: Hands-on Workshop – Part 
II 
Ziad M. Zoghby, MD, FACP 
James R. Gregoire, MD 
Kianoush B. Kashani, MD, FASN, FCCP 
Hiroshi Sekiguchi, MD 

 

   
2:30 p.m. Meet the Experts:  

Hypertension –  
Primary and Secondary 
Sandra J. Taler, MD 
Stephen C. Textor, MD 
Musab Hommos, MD 

Meet the Experts:  
PCKD, Lumps, Bumps, and 
Cancer 
Vicente E. Torres, MD, PhD 
Eddie L. Greene, MD 
George K. Chow, MD 
Fouad Chebib, MD 

4:00 p.m. Refreshment Break and Poster Presentations 



4:30 p.m. Meet the Experts:  
Pregnancy, Kidney Disease and Women’s 
Health 
Vesna D. Garovic, MD, PhD 
Andrea G. Kattah, MD 

Meet the Experts:  
Urolithiasis 
Stephen B. Erickson, MD 
Mitchell R. Humphreys, MD 
Natasha Johnson, RDN 
Mira Keddis, MD 
Ivan E. Porter, II, MD 
 

6:00 p.m. Adjourn  

Saturday, February 16, 2019   

7:00 a.m. Registration and Breakfast  

 Chairs: Hatem Amer, MD, FASN, FAST; Leslie F. Thomas, MD 
7:45 a.m. Transplant Pearls for the General Nephrologist 

Suzanne M. Norby, MD 

8:15 a.m. Fistula First or Transplant First 
Raymond L. Heilman, MD 

8:45 a.m. No Immunosuppression: The State of 
Tolerance 
Andrew J. Bentall, MB, ChB, MD 

 

9:15 a.m. Simultaneous Nephrectomies and Transplantation 
Mikel Prieto, MD 

9:45 a.m. Refreshment Break and Poster Presentations 

 Chairs: Robert C. Albright, DO, FASN; Nelson Leung, MD 

10:15 a.m. Dysproteinemia – Insights From A Pioneer 
Robert A. Kyle, MD 

 

11:15 a.m. MGRS – An Update for the Practicing Nephrologist 
Nelson Leung, MD 

11:45 a.m. Lunch and Poster Presentations 

Mayo Clinic School of Medicine (MCSOM)  
Faculty Meeting 

 

AFTERNOON SESSIONS  

  

1:00 p.m. Acid Base and Electrolytes: Case-Based 
Qi Qian, MD 
Nabeel Aslam, MD, FASN 

  



CONCURRENT SESSIONS 

  

2:30 p.m. CRRT Hands-on Workshop– Part I 
Robert C. Albright, DO, FASN 
Peter M. Fitzpatrick, MD 
Kianoush B. Kashani, MD, FASN, FCCP 
Leslie F. Thomas, MD 

4:00 p.m. Refreshment Break and Poster Presentations 

4:30 p.m. CRRT Hands-on Workshop – Part II 
Robert C. Albright, DO, FASN 
Peter M. Fitzpatrick, MD 
Kianoush B. Kashani, MD, FASN, FCCP 
Leslie F. Thomas, MD 

 
2:30 p.m. Meet the Experts:  

Transplantation 
Harini Chakkera, MD, MPH, FASN  
Fernando G. Cosio, MD, FASN 
Raymond L. Heilman, MD 
Timothy S. Larson, MD  
Mikel Prieto, MD 
Hani Wadei, MD, FASN, FAST 

Meet the Experts:  
Urolithiasis 
Stephen B. Erickson, MD 
Mitchell R. Humphreys, MD 
Natasha Johnson, RDN  
Mira T. Keddis, MD 
Ivan E. Porter, II, MD  
 

4:00 p.m. Refreshment Break and Poster Presentations 

4:30 p.m. Meet the Experts:  
Hypertension –  
Primary and Secondary 
Sandra J. Taler, MD 
Stephen C. Textor, MD 
Musab Hommos, MD 

Meet the Experts: 
MGRS and Complement  
Fernando G. Cosio, MD, FASN 
Fernando C. Fervenza, MD, PhD 
Richard J. Glassock, MD 
Nelson Leung, MD 
 

6:00 p.m. Adjourn  
Revised 1/31/2019 


